
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT NO. 37172 

This Contract was made and entered into on the 10th day of February, 2007, by and between Michael 
Gunnare, 9876 South Wycliff Drive, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126, (hereinafter called 
"Contractor") and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through 
its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called "City." 

The parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows. 

1. The term of this agreement is extended from February 10, 2008, to June 30, 2008, on which 
date this Contract shall expire unless otherwise terminated or extended. 

2. Exhibit D, "Statement of Work, Payment Schedule, and Functional Specifications for 
Development of Interfaces between the EIS Database and SAP," is ADDED to this Contract. 

3. City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed $22,150 for the work described in Exhibit 
D. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged by this Amendment and in 
full force and effect. 

The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date upon which the last Party executes this 
Agreement, or if a signature date is left blank, the latest date written below. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed in triplicate, 
each of which shall be considered an original, by their respective and duly authorized signatory 
officials. 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
Approved as to Form 

MICHAEL GUNNARE 

City Attorney Date Azlthorized Signature Date 

fl(hhucl 6wwc Sale- P r o p f i c k .  
Purchasing Agent Date Printed Name and Title 

Address: 
9876 South Wycliff Drive, 
Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80 126 

Phone: 303 81s 8177 

Fax: 

December 4,2007 Page 1 of 1 


